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am 11.06.2016 
auf dem Höftsee 

 
  



RennNr Boot Klasse Strecke Startzeit
Platz Bahn Name1 Name2 Name3 Name4 Jahrgang Verein Landesmeister

12 K 2 weibl. Schüler A 100 m 10:00

1 1 Maria Boy Moira Scharathow KC Lübeck LM

2 2 Leonie Camie de Parade Julia Schöning EKN

6 K 2 weibl. Schüler B 100 m 10:00

1 6 Elisa Claus Jette Pauline Neumann KuK/Wismar

2 3 Anna Stichnoth Lina Glinzner KC Lübeck LM

3 8 Lena Friedrichsen Lenie Monsky KC Lübeck

4 4 Celina Grunow Lucy Henck Harburger KC

5 5 Iliana Abatielos Ronja Gronwald KRG Bremen

21 K 2 männl. Jugend 100 m 10:05

1 5 Henner Blunck Richard Lange Hannover

2 2 Paul Wolff Frederik Brendel RKC LM

3 4 Joshua Finkbeiner Leon Seculic EKN

4 1 Tim Stichnoth Max Stichnoth KC Lübeck

5 3 Fynn Oos Lasse Fleischer WPF Plön

32 K 1 Herren LK 1. Vorlauf 100 m 10:10

1 6 Rene Wagner TSVK LM

2 1 Leif Reh KKK

3 2 Patrick Schulz KC Lübeck

4 8 Sören Weber WPF Plön

5 5 Michael Botz KKK

6 7 Kevin Kondziella KC Lübeck

7 4 Lukas Rahm TSVK

8 9 Florian Doll KC Lübeck

9 3 Hannes Kock ETV Kiel

1 - 6 Endlauf

32 K 1 Herren LK 2. Vorlauf 100 m 10:15

1 3 Torben Blume KRG Bremen

2 4 Marcel Paufler KRG Bremen

3 1 Benedikt Henning KRG Bremen

4 2 Karsten Schädel EM-DKV

1 - 3 Endlauf



24 K 2 Damen Junioren 100 m 10:20

1 7 Marie Gerland Suray Peters RG NS

2 1 Alicia Voß Nathalie Voß RG-SH LM

30 K 2 Damen LK 100 m 10:20

1 2 Franziska Schimming Isabell Estorff WPF Plön LM

2 3 Svenja Jäger Meike Kern Harburger KC

3 4 Philine Schirmer Luka Ebinger Alstereck

18 K 2 weibl. Jugend 100 m 10:20

1 6 Carlene Tensfeldt Anna Friedrichsdorf EKN LM

2 5 Kim-Lara Monsky Mirja v. Lingelsheim KC Lübeck

14 K 1 männl. Schüler A Jg 2003 100 m 10:25

1 8 Finn Hansen PTSV LM

2 1 Eric Beiderwellen Kuk Schwerin

3 4 Elias Ullrich WPF Plön

4 7 Erik Wegener Kuk Schwerin

5 3 Christopher Vahland KRG Bremen

6 9 Yannis Griffel EKN

6 Tom Meyer gekentert KRG Bremen

14 K 1 männl. Schüler A Jg. 2002 100 m 10:30

1 8 Richard Lange Hannover

2 6 Joshua Finkbeiner EKN LM

3 4 Alexander Kross Harburger KC

4 2 Frederik Brendel RKC

5 3 Max Stichnoth KC Lübeck

6 5 Hannes Wasilenko RKC

7 1 Marvin Wagner Harburger KC

8 9 Danilo Fischer TSG Wismar

7

9 K 2 männl. Schüler B 100 m 10:35

1 5 Julian Skripskausky Josef Nilius TSG Wismar

2 3 Dan Froese Gregor Kanter Kuk Schwerin

3 4 Fridtjof Syrat Leven Henning Hamb. KC

4 2 Hannes Fleischmann Peer-Johann Eggers WPF Plön LM



26 K 1 Herren Junioren 100 m 10:40

1 3 Lasse Wolter RKC LM

2 5 Hendrik Wiggers RKC

3 6 Samuel Finkbeiner EKN

4 1 Johannes Dohle KRG Bremen

5 4 Quentin Emde KRG Bremen

6 7 Daniel Jahnke Hamburger KC

33 K 2 Herren LK 100 m 10:50

1 3 Marcel Paufler Benedikt Henning KRG Bremen

2 4 Lukas Rahm Rene Wagner TSVK LM

3 1 Patrick Schulz Kevin Kondziella KC Lübeck

4 5 Torben Blume Johannes Dohle KRG Bremen

5 2 Leif Reh Michael Botz RG-SH

6 6 Karsten Schädel Florian Doll DKV/KC Lübeck

39 K 2 Herren AK 100 m 10:50

1 8 Peter Braun Thilo Zimmermann AK C WPF Plön LM

1 9 Bernd Brunow Ingo Kunze AK B WPF Plön LM

7 K 4 weibl. Schüler B 100 m 11:00

1 1 Stichnoth Glinzner Friedrichsen Monsky KC Lübeck LM

K 4 weibl. Jugend 100 m 11:00

1 2 Monsky von Lingelsheim Boy Scharathow KC Lübeck LM

29 K 1 Damen LK 100 m 11:05

1 2 Isabell Estorff WPF Plön LM

2 5 Franziska Schimming WPF Plön

3 4 Svenja Jäger Harburger KC

4 7 Meike Kern Harburger KC

5 9 Levke Koch Hamb. KC

6 3 Merve Esker KC Lübeck

7 1 Philine Schirmer Alstereck

8 8 Luka Ebinger Alstereck

23 K 1 Damen Junioren 100 m 11:15

1 2 Suray Peters Hannover

2 1 Alicia Voß Capybaras LM

3 4 Nathalie Voß Capybaras

4 3 Marie Gerland KRG Bremen



17 K 1 weibl. Jugend Jg. 2000 100 m 11:20

1 1 Marie Gerland KRG Bremen

2 3 Mirja v. Lingelsheim KC Lübeck LM

3 2 Annelie Wiggers RKC

4 4 Carina Clasen PTSV

17 K 1 weibl. Jugend Jg. 2001 100 m 11:20

1 7 Carlene Tensfeldt EKN LM

2 5 Anna Friedrichsdorf EKN

3 6 Kim-Lara Monsky KC Lübeck

34 K 4 Herren LK 100 m 11:30

1 1 Paufler Henning Blume Emde KRG Bremen

2 2 Kondziella Doll Schulz Schädel KC Lübeck/DKV

3 3 Schimming Estorff Jäger Kern Damen LK WPF/HH KC

15 K 2 männl. Schüler A 100 m 11:40

1 1 Marvin Wagner Alexander Kross Harburger KC

2 2 Frederik Brendel Hannes Wasilenko RKC LM

3 4 Christopher Vahland Tom Meyer KRG Bremen

4 3 Eric Beiderwellen Erik Wegener Kuk Schwerin

5 5 Joshua Finkbeiner Yannis Griffel EKN

38 K 1 Herren AK B 100 m 11:45

1 4 Björn Lübbert KuK Schwerin

2 3 Ingo Kunze WPF Plön LM

3 2 Michael Skutta Bergedorfer KC

38 K1 Herren AK C 100 m 11:45

1 5 Claus-Henrick Estorff WPF Plön LM

2 6 Karl Paufler KRG Bremen

C1 Herren LK 100 m 11:45

1 8 Johann Kopiske LK Capybaras LM

2 7 Pascal Drossel LK PTSV

11 K 1 weibl. Schüler A Jg. 2002 100 m 11:50

1 3 Lisa Marie Neumann Malchin

2 2 Leonie Camie de Parade EKN LM

3 4 Moira Scharathow KC Lübeck

1 Maria Boy gekentert KC Lübeck

11 K 1 weibl. Schüler A Jg.2003 100 m 11:50

1 5 Carsta Nentwig RKC LM

2 6 Anne Fleischer WPF

7 Liana Jacobs gekentert KC Lübeck



27 K 2 Herren Junioren 100 m 12:00

1 2 Hendrik Wiggers Lasse Wolter RKC LM

2 4 Quentin Emde Johannes Dohle KRG Bremen

26 K 1 Herren LK Endlauf 100 m 12:05

1 5 Rene Wagner TSVK

2 7 Patrick Schulz KC Lübeck

3 8 Marcel Paufler KRG Bremen

4 4 Torben Blume KRG Bremen

5 3 Leif Reh KKK

6 6 Benedikt Henning KRG Bremen

7 2 Kevin Kondziella KC Lübeck

8 9 Michael Botz KKK

9 1 Sören Weber WPF Plön

8 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg  2004 100 m 12:10

1 5 Julian Skripskausky TSG Wismar

2 1 Florian Kruschke Kuk Schwerin

3 7 Josef Nilius TSG Wismar

4 2 Hannes Fleischmann WPF Plön LM

5 3 Fridtjof Syrat Hamb. KC

6 6 Leven Henning Hamb. KC

8 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg 2005 100 m 12:15

1 2 Oskar Blunck EKN LM

2 4 Dan Froese Kuk Schwerin

3 3 Marvin Beiderwellen Kuk Schwerin

4 1 Gregor Kanter Kuk Schwerin

3 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg. 2006 100 m 12:15

1 6 Mika Andersen LKV Lübeck LM

2 5 Peer-Johann Eggers WPF Plön

1 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2004 100 m 12:20

1 2 Anna Stichnoth KC Lübeck LM

2 5 Elisa Claus Kuk Schwerin

3 1 Ronja Gronwald KRG Bremen

4 Lina Glinzner gekentert KC Lübeck

1 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2005 100 m 12:25

1 7 Jette Pauline Neumann TSG Wismar

2 5 Lena Friedrichsen KC Lübeck LM

3 6 Lucy Henck Harburger KC

4 2 Celina Grunow Harburger KC

5 1 Julia Schöning EKN 

6 4 Loona Söldner Harburger KC

7 3 Iliana Abatielos KRG Bremen

1 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2006 100 m 12:25

1 8 Leonie Monsky KC Lübeck LM



20 K 1 männl. Jugend Jg 2001 100 m 12:30

1 5 Henner Blunck Hannover

2 6 Bennet Brammann WPF Plön LM

3 1 Paul Wolff RKC

4 3 Lasse Fleischer WPF Plön

5 2 Marvin Paris ETV Kiel

20 K 1 männl. Jugend Jg. 2000 100 m 12:33

1 2 Fynn Oos WPF Plön LM

2 4 Tim Stichnoth KC Lübeck

3 3 Leon Seculic EKN

K2 Damen/Herren Mix 100 m 12:35

1 5 Isabell Estorff Sören Weber

2 1 Suray Peters Rene Wagner

3 9 Franziska Schimmimg Michael Botz

4 2 Svenja Jäger Hendrik Wiggers

5 7 Levke Koch Lasse Wolter

6 4 Meike Kern Kevin Kondziella

7 8 Marie Gerland Karsten Schädel

8 6 Alicia Voss Florian Doll

9 3 Merve Esker Leif Reh

Mittagspause



50 K 1 männl. Schüler A Jg. 2002 1000 m 13:50

1 10 Richard Lange Hannover

2 8 Joshua Finkbeiner EKN

3 106 Frederik Brendel RKC

4 7 Max Stichnoth KC Lübeck

5 5 Hannes Wasilenko RKC

6 6 Marvin Wagner Harburger KC

7 100 Danilo Fischer TSG Wismar

11 Alexander Kross gekentert Harburger KC

50 K 1 männl. Schüler A Jg. 2003 1000 m 13:55

1 16 Erik Wegener KuK Schwerin

2 12 Christopher Vahland KRG Bremen

3 14 Finn Hansen PTSV

4 19 Eric Beiderwellen KuK Schwerin

5 17 Tom Meyer KRG Bremen

6 15 Elias Ullrich WPF Plön

7 18 Yannis Griffel EKN

47 K 1 weibl. Schüler A Jg. 2002 1000 m 14:00

1 101 Lisa Marie Neumann Malchin

2 21 Leonie Camie de Parade EKN

3 20 Maria Boy KC Lübeck

4 22 Moira Scharathow KC Lübeck

47 K 1 weibl. Schüler A Jg. 2003 1000 m 14:00

1 107 Carsta Nentwig RKC

2 117 Liana Jacobs KC Lübeck

44 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg. 2004 1000 m 14:10

1 26 Florian Kruschke KuK Schwerin

2 102 Julian Skripskausky TSG Wismar

3 103 Josef Nilius TSG Wismar

4 24 Leven Henning Hamb. KC

5 25 Hannes Fleischmann WPF Plön

6 27 Fridtjof Syrat Hamb. KC

44 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg. 2005 1000 m 14:10

1 31 Dan Froese KuK Schwerin

2 32 Marvin Beiderwellen KuK Schwerin

3 29 Gregor Kanter KuK Schwerin

4 30 Oskar Blunck EKN

44 K 1 männl. Schüler B Jg. 2006 1000 m 14:10

1 33 Mika Andersen LKV Lübeck

2 34 Peer-Johann Eggers WPF Plön



41 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2004 1000 m 14:15

1 36 Anna Stichnoth KC Lübeck

2 109 Elisa Claus KuK Schwerin

3 35 Ronja Gronwald KRG Bremen

38 Lina Glinzner gekentert KC Lübeck

41 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2005 1000 m 14:15

1 104 Jette Pauline Neumann TSG Wismar

2 42 Lena Friedrichsen KC Lübeck

3 43 Lucy Henk Harburger KC

4 41 Julia Schöning EKN

5 39 Celina Grunow Harburger KC

6 40 Iliana Abatielos KRG Bremen

7 110 Loona Söldner Harburger KC

41 K 1 weibl. Schüler B Jg. 2006 1000 m 14:15

1 44 Leonie Monsky KC Lübeck

66 K 2 Damen LK 3000 m 14:30

1 45 Philine Schirmer Luka Ebinger Alstereck

69 K 2 Herren LK 3000 m 14:30

1 116 Kevin Kondziella Patrick Schulz KC Lübeck

2 115 Karsten Schädel Florian Doll KC Lübeck/DKV

56 K 1 männl. Jugend Jg. 2001 3000 m 14:35

1 48 Henner Blunck Hannover

2 46 Paul Wolff RKC

3 47 Lasse Fleischer WPF Plön

56 K 1 männl. Jugend Jg. 2000 3000 m 14:35

1 49 Fynn Oos WPF Plön

2 52 Leon Seculic EKN

3 51 Tim Stichnoth KC Lübeck

50 Marco Herbert EKN

C1 Herren LK + AK 3000 m 14:35

1 111 Johann Kopiske LK Capybaras

2 53 Pascal Drossel LK PTSV

53 K 1 weibl. Jugend Jg. 2001 3000 m 14:40

1 55 Carlene Tensfeldt EKN

2 57 Anna Friedrichsdorf EKN

3 56 Kim-Lara Monsky KC Lübeck

53 K 1 weibl. Jugend Jg. 2000 3000 m 14:40

1 59 Marie Gerland KRG Bremen

2 58 Mirja v. Lingelsheim KC Lübeck

3 60 Annelie Wiggers RKC

4 61 Carina Clasen PTSV

59 K 1 Damen Junioren 3000 m 14:40

1 63 Suray Peters Hannover

2 89 Alicia Voß Capybaras

3 105 Nathalie Voß Capybaras



65 K 1 Damen LK 3000 m 14:45

1 65 Svenja Jäger Harburger KC

2 71 Franziska Schimming WPF Plön

3 66 Isabell Estorff WPF Plön

4 67 Meike Kern Harburger KC

5 69 Levke Koch Hamb. KC

6 72 Merve Esker KC Lübeck

62 K 1 Herren Junioren 3000 m 14:50

1 76 Quentin Emde KRG Bremen

2 74 Johannes Dohle KRG Bremen

3 77 Hendrik Wiggers RKC

4 98 Samuel Finkbeiner EKN

5 73 Lasse Wolter RKC

6 112 Daniel Jahnke Hamburger KC

74 K 1 Herren AK B 3000 m 14:55

1 113 Björn Lübbert Hamburger KC

2 79 Michael Skutta Bergedorfer KC

74 K 1 Herren AK C 3000 m 14:55

1 114 Karl Paufler KRG Bremen

2 82 Claus-Henrick Estorff WPF Plön

3 108 Peter Braun WPF Plön

68 K 1 Herren LK 3000 m 15:00

1 93 Marcel Paufler KRG Bremen

2 96 Leif Reh KKK

3 87 Benedikt Henning KRG Bremen

4 85 Torben Blume KRG Bremen

5 94 Lukas Rahm TSVK

6 92 Rene Wagner TSVK

7 90 Michael Botz KKK

8 88 Hannes Kock ETV Kiel


